

800.627.4556 | www.feedthechildren.org | P.O. Box 36, Oklahoma City, OK 73101-0036

John Doherty - Founder Heavenly Harvst Foundation 19 East 26 street New York, NY 10010

Thank you for the opportunity to partner with you and distribute over 60,000 Heavenly HARVST Meals to underserved children and families facing adversity this past year.

Our latest initiatives to battle food insecurity would be made possible by including Heavenly HARVST into Feed the Children's domestic family programs to support local and regional communities, through our Hunger Relief efforts.

Some of these programs include:

- Community Distribution Events/Resource Rally Uniting and engaging the community and families together in a heartwarming Day of Giving.
- Food Box Program Providing families with a 25lb Box of shelf stable, core food items which equates to 20 meals for a family of 4 for a week.
- Community Partner Family Feeding Programs To support our network of nation-wide community partners with healthy food products and resources in times of need and disaster relief.
- Food and Essentials Hub Partnering with Title 1 schools to create a Food and Essentials Hub Program. Through this program, K-12 students and their families will receive access to food and essentials throughout the school year.

Based upon the projected number of families being served in FY25 and planned events, we would like to request 120,000 units of Heavenly HARVST products to utilize and incorporate into Feed the Children's U.S. Food Box Program and Family Outreach initiatives. These programs will be supported through Feed the Children's 5 Distribution Center locations.

Thank you for your consideration and support, and your role in helping to end hunger one meal at a time.

Our Federal Identification Number is 73-6108657.

With Grateful Appreciation,

Chet

Chet Jones

Director of GIK Partnerships - Feed the Children, Inc.